Electric Strike 118
Tiny, but highly effective
ASSA ABLOY, the global leader
in door opening solutions
effeff’s electric strike
�
A host of features for every requirement
The smallest standard electric strike in the world

Order no.
118E---17135	 ** 	 *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---02135 ** *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---43435 ** *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---17135 ** *
10 Electric Strike
118 Striking plate combinations
Door strike 118E with flat striking plate 174
Technical specifications
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN directions
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order no.
118E---17435	 ** 	 *
Door strike 118E with angled striking plate 513
Technical specifications
Colour 35
Type iW
DIN directions
Left-hand 4
Right-hand 5
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order no.
118E---51335	 ** 	 *
Door strike 118E with angled striking plate 324
Technical specifications
Colour 35
Type iW
DIN directions
Left-hand 4
Right-hand 5
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order no.
118E---32435	 ** 	 *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---17435 ** *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---51335 ** *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S---32435 ** *
11
You can find more striking plate combinations
in our Electric Strike Catalogue or in our
online catalogue at www.effeff.com
Electric Strike
118 Striking plate combinations
for the ProFix 2 model
Door strike 118.13 with flat striking plate 690
Technical specifications
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN directions
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order no.
118.13-69035	 ** 	 *
Door strike 118.13 with flat striking plate 691
Technical specifications
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN directions
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order no.
118.13-69135	 ** 	 *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S.1369035 ** *
Order code for model with striking plate
set up ready for bolt switch contact = 118.13-71135 ** *
Order code for smoke protection models = 118S.1369135 ** *
Order code for model with striking plate
set up ready for bolt switch contact = 118.13-71235***
12 General technical information
for model series 118 / 118S